
Agriculture Last Vol % Change

CBOT - Dec Corn 473.75 6 1.25 49,201 -0.26% -23.41c or 6.20c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 450.34.

CBOT - Jan Soybeans 1,323.25 5 8.25 17,411 0.62% -34.63c or 25.31c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 439.12.

CBOT - Dec Chicago Wheat 559.00 6 2.75 6,702 -0.49% -20.60c or 12.85c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 453.14.

CBOT - Dec Soybean Meal 430.40 5 0.00 6,650 0.00% -16.12c or 17.97c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 457.63.

CBOT - Dec Soybean Oil 50.30 5 0.40 10,423 0.80%

-48.10c or 7.58c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1275.14.

Dalian - Nov Corn 2,873 5 3 62 0.10% -51.74c or 15.26c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1271.50.

Dalian - Oct Soybeans 4,882 5 11 481 0.23% -59.33c or 24.31c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1263.91.

Dalian - Sep Soybean Meal 4,132 5 95 153 2.35% -78.43c or 27.04c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1244.81.

Dalian - Sep Soybean Oil 8,172 5 60 311 0.74%

Malaysia - OCT Palm Oil 3,694 5 6 33,246 0.19%

Matif - Mar Corn 205.00 5 0.50 359 0.24%

429.75 6 0.25 2,230 -0.06%

Matif - May Wheat 230.50 6 1.00 7,652 -0.43%

  Metals Last % Change

Gold - Dec 1,997.20 5 0.49%

Silver - Dec 23.11 5 1.36%

Copper - Jan 3.69 5 0.69%

Platinum - Apr 932.30 6 -0.48%

Energy Last % Change

Brent Crude - Jan 85.35 5 0.84%

WTI Crude - Dec 81.08 5 0.79%

Narural Gas - Jan 3.701 6 -1.41%

Index Last % Change

US - S&P Index 4,297.00 5 0.95%

US - Dow Jones 33,586 5 0.70%

Hong Kong - Hang Seng 5 1.91%

Japan - Nikkei 32,115.00 5 0.81%

London -Ftse 100 7,447.50 5 1.22%

German - Dax 15,227.00 5 1.58%

Currency Last % Change

US Dollar Index 105.71 6 -0.95%

USD / Yen 150.00 6 -0.62%

USD / British Pound 0.81863 6 -0.52%

USD / Canadian 1.37930 6 -0.44%

USD /Swiss Franc 0.90248 6 -0.58%

USD / Brazilian Real 4.95423 6 -0.06%

USD / Russian Ruble 93.17 5 0.59%

-0.00519

-0.94

-1.01

Change

Indiana average basis:

Iowa average basis:

Nebraska average basis:

-0.052

Change

    Soybean Basis

    Corn Basis

-0.00613

235

332

260.00

90.50

240.00

9.70

0.31

0.03

-4.50

0.72

0.64

0.55

41.00

Illinois average basis:

Indiana average basis:

Iowa average basis:

Nebraska average basis:

Illinois average basis:

-0.00317

-0.00429

Change

Change

Change

An investment in futures contracts is speculative, involves a high 
degree of risk and is suitable only for persons who can assume the 
risk of loss in excess of their margin deposits.  You should carefully 
consider whether futures trading is appropriate for you in light of 
your investment experience, trade objectives, financial resources, 
and other relevant circumstances. PAST PERFORMANCE IS NOT 
NECESSARILY INDICATIVE OF FUTURE RESULTS.

For more information visit us at www.leesegroup.com

http://www.leesegroup.com/



