Agriculture	Last	Change	Vol	% Change
CBOT - Dec Corn	473.75	▼ 1.25	49,201	-0.26%
CBOT - Jan Soybeans	1,323.25	<b>▲</b> 8.25	17,411	0.62%
CBOT - Dec Chicago Wheat	559.00	▼ 2.75	6,702	-0.49%
CBOT - Dec Soybean Meal	430.40	▲ 0.00	6,650	0.00%
CBOT - Dec Soybean Oil	50.30	▲ 0.40	10,423	0.80%
Dalian - Nov Corn	2,873	<b>A</b> 3	62	0.10%
Dalian - Oct Soybeans	4,882	<b>1</b> 1	481	0.23%
Dalian - Sep Soybean Meal	4,132	<b>▲</b> 95	153	2.35%
Dalian - Sep Soybean Oil	8,172	<b>6</b> 0	311	0.74%
	0.004			0.4004
Malaysia - OCT Palm Oil	3,694	<b>6</b>	33,246	0.19%
Matif - Mar Corn	205.00	▲ 0.50	359	0.24%
	429.75	▼ 0.25	2,230	-0.06%
Matif - May Wheat	230.50	▼ 1.00	7,652	-0.43%
Metals	Last	Change	,,,,,	% Change
Gold - Dec	1,997.20	<b>9.70</b>		0.49%
Silver - Dec	23.11	▲ 0.31		1.36%
Copper - Jan	3.69	▲ 0.03		0.69%
Platinum - Apr	932.30	<b>▼</b> -4.50		-0.48%
Energy	Last	Change		% Change
Brent Crude - Jan	85.35	▲ 0.72		0.84%
WTI Crude - Dec	81.08	▲ 0.64		0.79%
Narural Gas - Jan	3.701	▼ -0.052		-1.41%
Index	Last	Change		% Change
US - S&P Index	4,297.00	<b>4</b> 1.00		0.95%
US - Dow Jones	33,586	<b>235</b>		0.70%
Hong Kong - Hang Seng		<b>▲</b> 332		1.91%
Japan - Nikkei	32,115.00	<b>260.00</b>		0.81%
London -Ftse 100	7,447.50	<b>9</b> 0.50		1.22%
German - Dax	15,227.00	<b>240.00</b>		1.58%
Currency	Last	Change		% Change
US Dollar Index	105.71	▼ -1.01		-0.95%
USD / Yen	150.00	▼ -0.94		-0.62%
USD / British Pound	0.81863	▼ -0.00429		-0.52%
USD / Canadian	1.37930	▼ -0.00613		-0.44%
USD /Swiss Franc	0.90248	▼ -0.00519		-0.58%
USD / Brazilian Real	4.95423	▼ -0.00317		-0.06%
USD / Russian Ruble	93.17	<b>▲</b> 0.55		0.59%

#### **Corn Basis**

Illinois average basis: -23.41c or 6.20c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 450.34.

Indiana average basis: -34.63c or 25.31c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 439.12.

lowa average basis: -20.60c or 12.85c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 453.14.

Nebraska average basis: -16.12c or 17.97c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 457.63.

### Soybean Basis

Illinois average basis: -48.10c or 7.58c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1275.14.

Indiana average basis: -51.74c or 15.26c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1271.50.

lowa average basis: -59.33c or 24.31c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1263.91.

Nebraska average basis: -78.43c or 27.04c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1244.81.

# USDA United States Department of Agriculture

### Agriculture in Drought\*

ice of the Chief Economist (OCE) nicultural Outlaak Baard (WAOB).	Oct 31 2023	Previous		Change				
		Week	Year	Week	Year	-		
Corn	36%	49%	71%	-13%	-35%			
Soybeans	38%	52%	71%	-14%	-33%	(summer crops)		
Cotton	49%	49%	68%	0%	-19%			
Peanuts	46%	38%	38%	8%	8%			
Rice	48%	51%	99%	-3%	-51%			
Sunflowers	8%	10%	88%	-2%	-80%			
Barley	23%	28%	73%	-5%	-50%			
Sorghum	49%	50%	82%	-1%	-33%			
Durum Wheat	26%	39%	91%	-13%	-65%			
Spring Wheat	36%	47%	79%	-11%	-43%			
Winter Wheat	42%	49%	74%	-7%	-32%	(winter crop)		
Hay	36%	42%	68%	-6%	-32%	(forage)		
Alfalfa Hay	23%	29%	69%	-6%	-46%			
Cattle	37%	44%	76%	-7%		(livestock)		
Milk Cows	23%	29%	54%	-6%	-31%			
Hogs	41%	58%	72%	-17%	-31%			
Sheep	32%	37%		-5%	-33%			
Sugarbeets	14%	20%	76%	-6%	-62%	(sugar)		
Sugarcane	49%	49%	44%	0%	5%			

 Numbers represent the percent of each commodity located in moderate or more intense drought (D1+) and the changes since last week and last year.

## For more information visit us at www.leesegroup.com

An investment in futures contracts is speculative, involves a high degree of risk and is suitable only for persons who can assume the risk of loss in excess of their margin deposits. You should carefully consider whether futures trading is appropriate for you in light of your investment experience, trade objectives, financial resources, and other relevant circumstances. PAST PERFORMANCE IS NOT NECESSARILY INDICATIVE OF FUTURE RESULTS.

